

Dhaka Water Supply & Sewerage Authority

Office of the Superintending Engineer & **Project Director**

Interim Urgent Sewerage Construction and Rehabilitation Project-2 (IUSCRP-2) WASA Bhaban (9th Floor), 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1205

Memo No. TA-46.113.509.00.00.80(2)/12-13/IUSCRP-2

Date: 06.12.2012

Corrigendum Notice (2)

All concerned are notified that the following amendments are hereby made on the Corrigendum Notice Memo No. TA-46.113.509.00.00.80(1)/12-13/IUSCRP-2, dated 28.11.2012 published in the Shakaler Khabar (on 29.11.2012), Daily Star (on 02.12.2012):

Tender Ref. No-TA-46.113.509.00.00.80/12-13/IUSCRP-2, dated 01.10.2012 Tender package name: Sewerage Pumps and Accessories

Corrigendum-2 Section No. Corrigendum-1 14.12.2012, Time: 12.00 noon 17.12.2012, Time: 12.00 noon 17 Tender closing date & time 18. Tender opening date & time 14.12.2012, Time: 1.00pm 17.12.2012, Time: 1.00pm

All others information remain unchanged as per Reference of Corrigendum Notice Memo No. TA-46.113.509.00.00.80(1)/12-13/IUSCRP-2, dated 28.11.2012 and tender documents.

Engr. MA Mannan Miah

Superintending Engineer & Project Director

IUSCRP-2, DWASA Cell:01711222188



WASA-P-I-525/2012

GD-4846

Engineering Office

Shahjalal University of Science & Technology, Sylhet

Invitation for Tender (OTM)

Sealed tenders are hereby invited as per PPA-2006 & PPR-2008 for the undermentioned work as per terms and conditions stated below:

Sylhet.

01(one).

Ministry of Education.

Within 05(five) days.

Engg/084(12)/07/2012-13, Date- 29/11/2012.

Date- 17/12/2012, Time: Banking hour

Sonali Bank Ltd, SUST Branch, Sylhet.

Office of the University Engineer, SUST, Sylhet.

Office of the University Engineer, SUST, Sylhet.

Repairing & Renovation Works of Physics Lab Room No:

Described in the schedule of respective work.

Date- 18/12/2012, Time: 12.00noon.

Date- 18/12/2012, Time:12.10pm.

116 as per instruction of E-in-C.

Completion of

period

Ministry/Division

Agency Shahjalal University of Science & Technology (SUST), Syed Habibur Rahman. Procuring entity name

District

Repairing & Renovation Works of Physics Lab Room No: Invitation for

Invitation reference No. & date Procurement method

Open Tendering Method (OTM). Budget and source of funds Revenue Fund.

Tender publication date Tender last selling date & time

Tender closing date & time Tender opening date & time

Tender lot Nos. Name and address of the office

selling tender document Receiving of tender document

Opening of tender document Eligibility of tenderer

Brief description of works & related services of tender package Description of works Lot

Tender security Repairing & Renovation

11,000.00 1000.00 45(forty-five) days Works of Physics Lab (one thousand) only Room No: 116 Name & designation of Syed Habibur Rahman, University Engineer(i/c), Engineering

Office, SUST, Sylhet. official inviting tender Tel-PABX - 713491,714479, Ext. 216, 721988(O), Fax No-Contact details of official inviting tender

The procuring entity reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason

whatsoever. Tenderers are to apply on letterhead pad along with copies of trade license, VAT & IT papers during

purchase of tender document. If due to unavoidable circumstances the tender can't be received and opened in the scheduled date

and time, the same will be received and opened on the next working day respectively at the same time at above mentioned office.

Syed Habibur Rahman University Engineer (i/c)

GD-4847

Price of tender

document (Tk)



Ministry/Division

package

No.

GR-126

tender

Instruction:

GD-4771

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

abovementioned office(s).

Name of official inviting tender

Address of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting

Designation of official inviting tender

Supply of printing item and

stationary for the Office of

the Controller of

Examination

Agency

& Technology Sylhet-3114, Bangladesh

Ministry of Education.

Shahjalal University of Science

Invitation for Tender

Tender No: PD/CPC/93/RV&AC39/2012-13,

Date: 03 December 2012 Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Shahjalal University of Science and Technology, Sylhet

| | (SUST)/University Grants Commission (UGC). | | | | | |
|-------|--|--|--|--|-----------------|------------|
| 03 | Procuring enti | ty name | | lal University of Sc represented by Direct | | 70.0 |
| 04 | Procuring enti | ty district | ct Sylhet. | | | |
| 05 | Invitation for Menti | | | Mentioned in identification of packages (Sl. No 16). | | |
| 06 | Invitation Ref. | No. & date | Tender No. PD/CPC/93/RV&AC39/2012-13, Date: 03 December 2012. | | | |
| KEY | INFORMATION | N | Date. c | o December 2012. | | |
| 07 | | | | Open Tendering Method (OTM). | | |
| FUN | DING INFORM | ATION | | | | |
| 08 | Budget and source of funds Revenue & Affiliated College 2012-13. | | | | | |
| PAR | TICULAR INFO | RMATION | ů. | | | |
| 09 | Tender selling | start from bank | 17 Dec | ember 2012 | On banking he | our |
| 10 | Tender last se | elling date from bank | 30 Dec | ember 2012 | On banking hour | |
| 11 | Tender droppi & time | Tender dropping and closing date & time | | ember 2012 | 11:00am | |
| 12 | Tender opening date & time | | 31 Dec | ember 2012 | 11:15am | |
| 13 | Selling tender document | | Manager, Sonali Bank Ltd, Shahjalal University of Science & Technology Branch, Sylhet. | | | |
| | Receiving and opening tender | | Office of the Director of Planning & Development, SUST, | | | |
| g : | document | | Sylhet. | | | |
| 14 | Delivery location | | Office of the Controller of Examination, SUST, Sylhet. | | | |
| INFO | RMATION FOR | R TENDERER | 400 | | | |
| 15 | Eligibility of te | nderer | Technically sound and financially solvent and experienced firms are eligible to participate. | | | |
| 16 | Tender | Identification of pac | kage(s) | Price of tender | Tender | Completion |
| 0.000 | | | | | | |

document (Tk)

1,000/-

Director of Planning & Development.

1. Tender security to be given in the form of Bank Draft/Pay-Order favouring Shahjalal University of Science and Technology, Sylhet. 2. Due to unavoidable circumstances, if the tender can't be received and opened in the schedule date and time, the same will be received and opened on the next working day respectively at the same time at

M. Akbar Hossain.

Phone:

0821-727960

The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the procurement proceedings.

Director of Planning & Development Shahjalal University of Science & Technology, Sylhet

security

amount (Tk)

58,000/-

Shahjalal University of Science & Technology, Sylhet-3114.

Fax:

0821-715257

time

60 working

days

E-mail:

pnd@sust.edu

GD-4780



Corrigendum

The Chittagong Port Authority

Engineering Department

Due to unavoidable circumstances tender last selling date, closing & opening date for IFT No. 12/XEN/Bldg./2012-2013 date 21/11/2012 will be 12/12/2012 & 13/12/2012 instead of 05/12/2012 & 06/12/2012 respectively.

Others terms & conditions for this tender shall remain un-change.

Khan Md Yusuf Chief Engineer

Chittagong Port Authority GD-4840

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Chief Engineer Health Engineering Department (HED) 105-106, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000 Memo No. HED/HPNSDP/DPP/SSKMCH-Gopalgoni/Tender-811/2012/212 Date: 06.12.2012

Amendment Notice

The Invitation for Tender (IFT) circulated vide this office Memo

HED/HPNSDP/DPP/SSKMCH-Gopalgonj/Tender-811/2012/206, Dated: 08.11.2012 pertaining to the site development works within the project "Establishment of Sheikh Sayera Khatun Medical College & Hospital and Nursing Institute at Gopalgonj" is hereby amended due to unavailable circumstances as under: In IFT SI No. 17 Last selling date and time of tender

documents shall be extended up to 17.00 hours on 17/12/2012 instead of 09/12/2012 at 14.00 hours. In IFT SI No. 18 Tender closing date and time shall be on

18/12/2012 at 14.00 hours instead of 10/12/2012 at 14.00 hours. In IFT SI No. 19 Tender opening date and time shall be on 18/12/2012 at 15.00 hours instead of 10/12/2012 at 15.00 hours.

All other terms and conditions as laid down in the original IFT will remain unaltered.

This amendment notice will also form a part of the tender documents and shall be binding upon the tenderers.

Engr. A S M Syedul Alam **Executive Engineer** Health Engineering Department (HED) GD-4833 Head Office, Dhaka

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Health & Family Welfare

WHO-2 Section Bangladesh Secretariat

Vacancy Announcement for **BCCM Secretariat**

Name of the Post: BCCM Coordinator:

Bangladesh Country Coordination Mechanism (BCCM) is a national coordination mechanism that facilitates cooperation of public private sectors for management of Global Fund for AIDS/Tuberculosis and Malaria (GFATM) Grants for 3 diseases namely: HIV/AIDS, TB and Malaria. The BCCM has its own Secretariat for effective coordination and communication with GFATM and implementing partners. The BCCM secretariat is located within the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare. CCM Coordinator reports to Chairman of BCCM and works closely with Principal Recipients (PRs) of the grant Sub-Recipient (SR) and other relevant stakeholders. The BCCM is inviting application from qualified candidates for the position of CCM Coordinator. BCCM Coordinator is a senior level position based in Dhaka. The CCM Coordinator is responsible for

effective coordination, communication and liaison with MOHFW, NASP, NTP, MBDC, NGOs and for providing policy support, timely response, coordination, supervision and monitoring of GFATM grants. This position requires high quality professionalism, full understanding about Government, Private and NGO's system, GFATM policies and principles as well as knowledge about the health system and about abovementioned 3 diseases.

Requirements: Master's

- Public/International degree in Health/Management Science.
- At least 10 years working experiences in planning, implementation and coordination of public health programmes,
- Age should not exceed 50 years.
- Proven experience in working with Government, NGOs and donors. Understanding of Government and NGO sectors will be required.
- Experiences in partnership strategies with GOB/MOHFW, NGOs, private sectors, CBOs and institutions would have added value. Solid experiences in coordination, communication
- with multiple partners and complex programmes. Facilitation skills for supporting programmes with
- BCCM and ability to work in compelling situation requiring for coordinating sector programmes. Reporting and documentation of activities.
- Presentation and high quality computer skills will have added value.
- areas. Candidates meeting the above requirements should

The candidate must be ready to travel to field

send their CV mentioning two names of professional references under whom he/she worked before along with a cover letter not later than 29 December 2012 at the following address. Only short-listed candidates will be invited for interview. Please write the position applied for at the top of the envelope. Eligible candidate will receive remuneration in

accordance with GFATM rules and regulations. Md. Azam-E-Sadat

Deputy Secretary (WHO) Ministry of Health & Family Welfare Bhaban No. 3, Room No. 327

Govt. of the People's Republic of

Bangladesh

Amendment # 1

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

Subject: Amendment # 1 Supply of Materials 15m Steel Pole & 12m Steel Pole

| against Local Tender Enquiry No. Pur-208/2012-13/Rev. Date: 01/11/2012 | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Reference clause No. | Description | Clarification sought | Amended as | | | | |
| 7.5 v) Pole Type a) Telescopic in one piece | Manufactured from circular/polygonal cross section in one piece. The taper shall be uniformed throughout the length of the pole. No circumferential joint is allowed | To delete the clause 7.5 v) Pole Type a) Telescopic in one piece | Deleted the clause 7.5 v) Pole Type a) Telescopic in one piece | | | | |
| S. . | Section.6 Schedule of Requirement | Existing as completion of supply within 120 days from the date of contract signing (90 days for Manufacturing & 30 days for Inspection Testing & Delivery etc) | Amended as Completion of supply within 150 days from the date of Contract signing (120 days for Manufacturing & 30 days for Inspection Testing & Delivery etc) | | | | |
| | Tender selling date (SI No. 17) | Existing as up to 09/12/2012 | Amended as up to 23/12/2012 | | | | |
| ¥ | Tender closing date | Existing as up to | Amended as up to | | | | |

10/12/2012

All other terms & conditions of the aforesaid tender shall remain unchanged.

(SI No. 18)

Biddyut/Jana-581(5)/6/12/12

GD-4845

Director Directorate of Purchase BPDB, Dhaka

Abul Baser Khan

24/12/2012

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Project Director

Tottho Apa: Empowering Women through ICT Towards Digital Bangladesh Jatiyo Mohila Sangstha

| | 5 th Floor, | 145, New Baily Road, Dhaka | | |
|------|---|---|------------------|--|
| | Expression of | Interest (EOI) for Call (| Center | |
| 1. | Ministry/Division | Ministry of Women & Children's Affairs. | | |
| 2. | Agency | Jatiyo Mohila Sangstha. | | |
| 3. | Name of procuring entity | Tottho Apa: Empowering Women through ICT Towards Digital Bangladesh. | | |
| 4. | Procuring entity code | 5-30-3005-7050. | | |
| 5. | Procuring entity district | Dhaka. | | |
| 6. | Expression of interest for selection of | Consulting Firm | Lump-sum | |
| 7. | EOI Ref. No. | 32.02.0000.205. Call Center.018.12/606 | | |
| 8. | Date (dd/mm/yyyy) | 05/12/2012. | | |
| KEYI | NFORMATION | | | |
| 9. | Procurement sub-method | Quality and Cost Based Selection (QCBS). | | |
| FUND | ING INFORMATION | | | |
| 10. | Budget & source of fund | c. | Government (GOB) | |
| 11. | Development partner (if applicable) | N/A | , in 180 | |

PARTICULAR INFORMATION 7050. Project/programme code (if applicable) Tottho Apa: Empowering Women through ICT Towards Project/programme name (if Digital Bangladesh. applicable)

EOI closing date & time 23/12/2012. INFORMATION FOR APPLICANT A call center will be set up focusing on women of the Brief description country. This will act as an access point for required

resources

Experience,

16.

services. There will be an outsourced firm which shall setup, operate and maintain the call center. The various contents of the knowledge bank owned by JMS will be the knowledge source for the center. The call center will have service numbers which will be publicized and used by the general public to raise questions, make complaints, seek help on services provided by JMS and obtain premium services. On receipt of the calls it is intended to resolve the issues through call center operators (five in number) taking suitable remedial actions where possible and applicable and report to JMS on issues that cannot be resolved for further action. The task also includes training of the internal staffs and maintenance of the call center for one year.

(a) Reputed organizations having experience of at least two

(02) years in establishment and management of help lines delivery capacity required and call centers (b) Organization should have a proven track record in the field of management of call centers/help lines (c) Call center support and maintenance team should have two (02) years experience in its domain (d) Have experience in delivering proven similar project on time to any organization; (a) Firm will be short-listed using the selection Method-Other details (if applicable) 17.

PPR-2008:

(b) RFP will be issued to short listed firms; (c) Interested consulting firms are invited to provide information indicating that they are qualified to perform the service (brochures, description of similar assignments, experience in similar operating conditions, etc); (d) Operational plan for the task including detailed solution architecture, specification of hardware, software, staffing and other equipment to be used should be provided. Timeline of implementation plan should be made clear in the operational plan; (e) Names and short CVs of the full time & part time personnel proposed to be involved in the work (the CVs would need to be supported with written commitment of the persons availability for the intended service);

(f) The firms must have to submit authenticated copy of their up-to-date trade license, Tax clearance certificate, VAT registration certificates, current bank solvency certificate; (g) Details of major assignments undertaken of similar nature in the past three (3) years including contract information's will be an advantage; (h) List of similar nature of works on going with supportive documents.

Association with foreign firm is PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of the official inviting Mina Parveen. EOI Designation of the official Project Director.

inviting EOI Address of the official inviting Tottho Apa: Empowering Women through ICT Towards EOI Digital Bangladesh. Jatiyo Mohila Sangstha 5th Floor, 145, New Baily Road, Dhaka.

Contact details of the official

GD-4797

inviting EOI The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all EOIs. Mina Parveen **Project Director**

Tottho Apa: Empowering Women through ICT Towards Digital Bangladesh Phone: 8332136